
City of San Antonio Bid Tabulation

Opened: February 21, 2018 Non-Local Local Local Non-Local

For: Annual Contract for Pet Waste Bags
ZW USA Inc. dba Mutt Mitt B&R Estes Corp. dba Lockehill 

Feed Pet & Lawn

Instant Data Technologies 

dba Indatatech

Bee Packaging

6100009887 DO 12316 World Trade Drive Ste 102 4927 Golden Quail #105 85 N.E. Loop 410, #405 3462 S. Whispering Sands 

Dr.

Item Description

Estimated 

Annual 

Quantity

San Diego, 

CA  92128

800-697-6084

San Antonio, 

TX  78240

San Antonio, 

TX  78216

Casa Grande, 

AZ  85193

Item 1 Pet Waste Bags 675

Price Per Case $53.00 $100.00 $76.98 $97.99

Total Price $35,775.00 $67,500.00 $51,961.50 $66,143.25

Promp Payment Discount 2% 0% 0% 1%

Total Cost with Promp Payment Discount $35,059.50 $67,500.00 $51,961.50 $65,481.82

Percentage between lowest responsive bid and local bid 92.53% 48.21%

Price Differential $32,440.50 $16,902.00

Manufacturer Mutt Mitt Intelligent Products Mutt Mitt Mutt Mitt

Item Number #2660 #2660 #2660 #2660

Quantity per Case 2,000                                               2,000                                             2,000                                   2,000                                  

Payment Terms 2%, 10 day 30 day 30 day 1%, 10 day

Estimated Annual Total $35,059.50 $67,500.00 $51,961.50 $65,481.82

Estimated Annual Award $35,059.50


